

PS&E JOB NO : 18X334 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009432 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5671
 HWY : SR 005,205
 TITLE : I-205 AND I-5
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
 18X334
 PROJECT : NHPP 9999(812)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2019
 AWARDED ON : May 6 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD 3600 WILDISH LANE
 BUILDING B SUITE 210 97408-5003
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 EUGENE OR 974040047
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-53.90 %		98.67 %
			222,484.00	102,565.20	-119,918.80	442,000.00	219,516.00
2	REMOVING PAINT LINE						
	954.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.4500	-55.00 %	0.6000	-40.00 %
			954.00	429.30	-524.70	572.40	-381.60
3	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE						
	1376.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.4500	-55.00 %	0.6000	-40.00 %
			1,376.00	619.20	-756.80	825.60	-550.40
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-58.33 %		0.00 %
			6,000.00	2,500.00	-3,500.00	6,000.00	0.00
GRADING							
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	83.3000	C.Y.	85.0000	200.0000	135.29 %	200.0000	135.29 %
			7,080.50	16,660.00	9,579.50	16,660.00	9,579.50
DRAINAGE							
6	QUARRY SPALLS						
	133.1000	TON	80.0000	65.0000	-18.75 %	100.0000	25.00 %
			10,648.00	8,651.50	-1,996.50	13,310.00	2,662.00
SURFACING							
7	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE						
	30.8600	TON	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %
			3,086.00	3,086.00	0.00	4,629.00	1,543.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18X334 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009432 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5671
 HWY : SR 005,205
 TITLE : I-205 AND I-5
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
 PROJECT : NHPP 9999(812)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2019
 AWARDED ON : May 6 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD 3600 WILDISH LANE
 BUILDING B SUITE 210 97408-5003
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 EUGENE OR 974040047
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
8	REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL							
	1151.8500	S.Y.	550.0000	850.0000	54.55 %	1,200.0000	118.18 %	
			633,517.50	979,072.50	345,555.00	1,382,220.00	748,702.50	
9	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING							
	2741.8000	S.Y.	24.0000	50.0000	108.33 %	52.0000	116.67 %	
			65,803.20	137,090.00	71,286.80	142,573.60	76,770.40	
10	REPLACE UNCOMPACTABLE MATERIAL							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			22,300.00	22,300.00		22,300.00		
11	PARTIAL DEPTH BRIDGE APPROACH SPALL REPAIR							
	14.1000	S.Y.	1,500.0000	1,000.0000	-33.33 %	2,000.0000	33.33 %	
			21,150.00	14,100.00	-7,050.00	28,200.00	7,050.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	44651.0000	S.Y.	4.5000	5.4000	20.00 %	5.0000	11.11 %	
			200,929.50	241,115.40	40,185.90	223,255.00	22,325.50	
13	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22							
	5313.5800	TON	160.0000	170.0000	6.25 %	225.0000	40.63 %	
			850,172.80	903,308.60	53,135.80	1,195,555.50	345,382.70	
14	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			16,665.00	16,665.00		16,665.00		
15	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			11,110.00	11,110.00		11,110.00		
16	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,103.00	4,103.00		4,103.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 18X334 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009432 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5671
 HWY : SR 005,205
 TITLE : I-205 AND I-5
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
 PROJECT : NHPP 9999(812)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2019
 AWARDED ON : May 6 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD 3600 WILDISH LANE
 BUILDING B SUITE 210 97408-5003
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 EUGENE OR 974040047
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
17	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 27836.0000	L.F.	2.5000 69,590.00	5.2500 146,139.00	110.00 % 76,549.00	7.0000 194,852.00	180.00 % 125,262.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
18	ESC LEAD 10.0000	DAY	120.0000 1,200.00	100.0000 1,000.00	-16.67 % -200.00	400.0000 4,000.00	233.33 % 2,800.00	
19	INLET PROTECTION 19.0000	EACH	150.0000 2,850.00	125.0000 2,375.00	-16.67 % -475.00	150.0000 2,850.00	0.00 % 0.00	
20	COMPOST SOCK 900.0000	L.F.	4.0000 3,600.00	8.5000 7,650.00	112.50 % 4,050.00	10.0000 9,000.00	150.00 % 5,400.00	
21	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		9,900.00	9,900.00	0.00 %	9,900.00	0.00 %	
22	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE ROADSIDE SEED 0.1000	ACRE	5,500.0000 550.00	20,000.0000 2,000.00	263.64 % 1,450.00	20,000.0000 2,000.00	263.64 % 1,450.00	
23	TOPSOIL TYPE B 0.1000	ACRE	20,000.0000 2,000.00	30,000.0000 3,000.00	50.00 % 1,000.00	80,000.0000 8,000.00	300.00 % 6,000.00	
24	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 4171.0000	L.F.	3.0000 12,513.00	2.7500 11,470.25	-8.33 % -1,042.75	3.5000 14,598.50	16.67 % 2,085.50	
TRAFFIC								
25	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 278.0000	EACH	50.0000 13,900.00	60.0000 16,680.00	20.00 % 2,780.00	45.0000 12,510.00	-10.00 % -1,390.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18X334 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009432 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5671
 HWY : SR 005,205
 TITLE : I-205 AND I-5
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
 PROJECT : NHPP 9999(812)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2019
 AWARDED ON : May 6 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD 3600 WILDISH LANE
 BUILDING B SUITE 210 97408-5003
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 EUGENE OR 974040047
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
26	PLASTIC LINE							
	30098.0000	L.F.	1.4000	1.7000	21.43 %	1.7000	21.43 %	
			42,137.20	51,166.60	9,029.40	51,166.60	9,029.40	
27	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE							
	1340.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.5500	-15.00 %	2.5500	-15.00 %	
			4,020.00	3,417.00	-603.00	3,417.00	-603.00	
28	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE							
	3628.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.8500	28.33 %	3.8500	28.33 %	
			10,884.00	13,967.80	3,083.80	13,967.80	3,083.80	
29	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE							
	7015.0000	L.F.	1.4000	2.0500	46.43 %	2.0500	46.43 %	
			9,821.00	14,380.75	4,559.75	14,380.75	4,559.75	
30	PLASTIC STOP LINE							
	50.0000	L.F.	20.0000	16.3500	-18.25 %	17.0000	-15.00 %	
			1,000.00	817.50	-182.50	850.00	-150.00	
31	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW							
	9.0000	EACH	225.0000	455.0000	102.22 %	500.0000	122.22 %	
			2,025.00	4,095.00	2,070.00	4,500.00	2,475.00	
32	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2							
	7.1700	HUND	500.0000	525.0000	5.00 %	600.0000	20.00 %	
			3,585.00	3,764.25	179.25	4,302.00	717.00	
33	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION							
	24167.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.4500	-55.00 %	0.2500	-75.00 %	
			24,167.00	10,875.15	-13,291.85	6,041.75	-18,125.25	
34	ITS WAVETRONIX							
		L.S.			14.29 %		42.86 %	
			35,000.00	40,000.00	5,000.00	50,000.00	15,000.00	
35	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			7.74 %		6.08 %	
			301,659.00	325,000.00	23,341.00	320,000.00	18,341.00	
36	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
		L.S.			14.44 %		23.24 %	
			56,800.00	65,000.00	8,200.00	70,000.00	13,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18X334 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009432 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5671
 HWY : SR 005,205
 TITLE : I-205 AND I-5
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
 PROJECT : NHPP 9999(812)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2019
 AWARDED ON : May 6 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD 3600 WILDISH LANE
 BUILDING B SUITE 210 97408-5003
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 EUGENE OR 974040047
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
37	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	568.0000	S.F.	25.0000	20.0000	-20.00 %	20.0000	-20.00 %	
			14,200.00	11,360.00	-2,840.00	11,360.00	-2,840.00	
38	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING							
	120.0000	L.F.	7.0000	8.2500	17.86 %	10.0000	42.86 %	
			840.00	990.00	150.00	1,200.00	360.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
39	FORCE ACCOUNT SHOULDER REPAIR							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		
40	FORCE ACCOUNT UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION INCL. HAUL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		
41	FORCE ACCOUNT REINFORCING STEEL BARS FOR BR. APPROACH							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
42	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			60,000.00	60,000.00		60,000.00		
43	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
44	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
45	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
46	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-60.00 %		-20.00 %	
			2,500.00	1,000.00	-1,500.00	2,000.00	-500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18X334 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009432 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5671
 HWY : SR 005,205
 TITLE : I-205 AND I-5
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
 18X334
 PROJECT : NHPP 9999(812)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2019
 AWARDED ON : May 6 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD 3600 WILDISH LANE
 BUILDING B SUITE 210 97408-5003
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 EUGENE OR 974040047
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
47	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE							
	380.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	1.0000	-66.67 %	5.0000	66.67 %	
			1,140.00	380.00	-760.00	1,900.00	760.00	
48	JUST IN TIME TRAINING							
		L.S.			-50.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	2,500.00	-2,500.00	5,000.00	0.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,803,263.70</u>	<u>\$3,307,307.00</u>	17.98%	<u>\$4,422,778.50</u>	57.77%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,803,263.70</u>	<u>\$3,307,307.00</u>	17.98%	<u>\$4,422,778.50</u>	57.77%	